differential as provided by contract) to be paid for such classifications, and the number of hours 

and work period which certain such employees shall work prior to overtime eligibility are as 

stated above. All Each employees employee, covered by the IAFF labor agreement, after their 

first year, except Life Safety Inspector, will be credited five hundred twenty-five dollars ($525) 

annual credit to be used for the purchase of the uniform item purchases as needed. New hires will 

receive four hundred dollars ($400) credit for the purchase of initial uniforms. After probation 

they shall receive an additional five hundred dollars ($500) for the purchase of a Class A uniform 

or other items as necessary.  All employees of the FOP labor agreement shall be paid a clothing 

and uniform allowance in addition to regular salary at the rate of Three Hundred Twenty-five 

dollars ($325.00) semi-annually. If any such employee covered by the FOP labor agreement shall 

resign, or his or her employment be terminated for any reason whatsoever, the clothing 

allowance shall be paid on a prorata basis, but no allowance shall be made for a fraction of a

[...]

1,280 hours =  480 hrs.), based on the employee’s salary at the time of retirement. 

If death occurs while in the line of duty, employees covered under the FOP labor 

agreement shall be paid one hundred percent (100%) of their accumulated 

medical leave bank at the time of their death, not to exceed one thousand two 

hundred eighty (1,280) hours, based on the employee’s salary at the time of their 

death. 

(B) The City Administrator and department heads shall have a contribution 

made to their VEBA for one-half of their accumulated medical leave, not to 

exceed 30 days of pay, upon their resignation, the rate of compensation to be